HARRY HUGHES, Governor 1415

to--the--extent--that--1ender-fee
payments-ean-be--eharged--against
the--federnl-"administrative~-cost
atlewanee!!--in--aceordance---with
Beetion--9~-0f--the--Btudent-bean
Eensetidation----and----FTeehnieal
Amendmentg-~-Aet--0£-~3983~ {Publie
baw~P-k=--98-793, provided that it
is the intent of the General
Assembly that lender fee payments
be reduced from $40 to $20, be
charged against the federal
administration cost allowance in
accordance with Section 9 of' the
Student Loan Consolidation and
Technical Amendments Act of 1982
(Public Law p.l. 98-79) and that
any general funds remaining after
payment of the $20 lender fees be

reverted to the general fund..... 1-0860,008
500, 000
36.10.00.03 Displaced Homemakers

Program

General Fund Appropriation......... 75,000

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation.............. 575,000

Total Special Fund Appropriation.............. 2,396,990

Total Federal Fund Appropriation.............. 750,000

Total Appropriation............ ... 3,721,990

STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON VOCATIONAL-~TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

36.11.00.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation......... 73,862
Federal Fund Appropriation......... 103,000 176,862

-y -

STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGES

36.12.00.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation......... 562,356




